Province Gender Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M35- $50K- e || SR Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54( F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| <=HS Trade Univ+ [ CPC |Liberal| NDP BQ | Green | PPC | Other o
school
Sample size 1620 201 158 124 123 462 401 151 793 826 449 543 628 228 267 298 222 276 329 447 499 515 625 520 476 460 452 242 103 32 67 10 149
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals,
are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least
one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes
below 100 should be interpreted with caution.
QL. [Accurate] Based on your own experiences and perceptions, do each of these reflect an accurate or inaccurate picture of the Canada you know:
Province Gender Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
College/ "
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ M;‘S- MS:ZS- M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K j$5100};;< $100K+| <=HS Trade Univ+ [ CPC |Liberal| NDP BQ Green [ PPC | Other D:/C:j(nem
school
A caring society 63% 63% 57% 66% 59% 61% 66% 70% 59% 66% 56% 60% 70% 51% 58% 67% 61% 61% 72% 59% 64% 63% 57% 64% 68% 55% 76% 61% 75% 64% 42% 35% 51%|
Prosperous country 62% 60% 53% 54% 63% 62% 70% 63% 62% 63% 54% 59% 71% 54% 57% 72% 54% 61% 70% 61% 63% 67% 54% 61% 74% 48% 81% 68% 76% 62% 29% 37% 51%|
;;;:edr:rfelr?tm i 42%| 45| 31| 30%| 30| 43%| 45| 48%| 40| 45| 20%| 30%| 54%| 30%| 36%| 50%| 28%| 4106| 59%| 36| 44%| 48%| 33% 410%| 56%| 26%| 69%| 41%| 48%| 30%| 8%| 33%| 29%
:?VCE"i';“"V' DR 71| 72%| 62%| 75%| 74%| 70%| 71| 80%| 65%| 7e%| 57%| 70%| 81%| 47%| 66%| 77| 67%| 74%| 84%| 67%| 72| 72| 66% 70%| 77%| 59%| 90%| 73%| 72| 82| 18%| 37%| 62%
Q1. [Inaccurate] Based on your own experiences and perceptions, do each of these reflect an accurate or inaccurate picture of the Canada you know:
Province Gender Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M35 $50K- Collcus) Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ a4 54 M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54 F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| <=HS Trade Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP BQ Green [ PPC | Other o
school
A caring society 26% 29% 34% 26% 30% 26% 23% 22% 30% 22% 32% 30% 19% 39% 33% 21% 25% 26% 17% 29% 26% 24% 29% 27% 22% 32% 17% 28% 13% 32% 56% 65% 29%
Prosperous country 27% 31% 37% 36% 29% 28% 18% 28% 31% 24% 33% 30% 20% 37% 35% 21% 28% 25% 19% 27% 29% 25% 32% 28% 19% 41% 13% 24% 12% 22% 63% 54% 31%
gg::rnsr);se‘:tm i 45% 41% 61% 61% 51% 46% 37% 39% 51% 39% 54% 51% 33% 58% 57% 40% 51% 45% 27% 48% 46% 41% 53% 47% 32% 69% 18% 42% 33% 47% 91% 67% 53%
I'i‘vc:i'r’]""y' LD 18%| 19%| 24%| 18%| 19%| 1796| 18%| 13%| 24%|  13%| 26%| 19%| 12%| 35%| 23%| 16%| 179%| 15%| 8%| 19%| 18%| 18%| 21% 18%| 15%| 28%| 5%| 15%| 16%| 8%| 60%| 59%| 15%
Q1. [A caring society] Based on your own experiences and perceptions, do each of these reflect an accurate or inaccurate picture of the Canada you know:
Province Gender Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
College/ "
BC | AB | sk [ MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 5+ | M8 | M35 sse |F18-3a(F 3554| F5se | <ssok (ﬁ%ﬁk $100K+| <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP | BQ | Green | PPC [ other |41t
school
Accurate 63% 63% 57% 66% 59% 61% 66% 70% 59% 66% 56% 60% 70% 51% 58% 67% 61% 61% 72% 59% 64% 63% 57% 64% 68% 55% 76% 61% 75% 64% 42% 35% 51%
Inaccurate 26% 29% 34% 26% 30% 26% 23% 22% 30% 22% 32% 30% 19% 39% 33% 21% 25% 26% 17% 29% 26% 24% 29% 27% 22% 32% 17% 28% 13% 32% 56% 65% 29%
Can't saxINot sure 11% 9% 9% 8% 11% 14% 12% 9% 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 11% 9% 12% 14% 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 14% 9% 11% 13% 7% 11% 12% 4% 1% 20%|
Q1. [Prosperous country] Based on your own experiences and perceptions, do each of these reflect an accurate or inaccurate picture of the Canada you know:
Province Gender Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
College/ .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ M;le- MS:ZS- M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K 5551%‘;;( $100K+| <=HS Trade Univ+ | CPC (Liberal| NDP BQ Green | PPC | Other D:/li)tnem
school
Accurate 62% 60% 53% 54% 63% 62% 70% 63% 62% 63% 54% 59% 71% 54% 57% 2% 54% 61% 70% 61% 63% 67% 54% 61% 74% 48% 81% 68% 76% 62% 29% 37% 51%)
Inaccurate 27% 31% 37% 36% 29% 28% 18% 28% 31% 24% 33% 30% 20% 37% 35% 21% 28% 25% 19% 27% 29% 25% 32% 28% 19% 41% 13% 24% 12% 22% 63% 54% 31%]
Can't saxlNot sure 11% 9% 10% 10% 8% 11% 12% 9% 8% 14% 13% 11% 9% 9% 8% 7% 17% 14% 10% 12% 8% 8% 13% 10% 7% 11% 6% 9% 12% 15% 7% 9% 18%|




Q1. [Good system of government] Based on your own experiences and perceptions, do each of these reflect an accurate or inaccurate picture of the Canada you know:

Province

Gender

Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
College/ "
BC AB SK MB ON QC | ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ M;ts' Msis' M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54 F 55+ [ <$50K ;51%};;( $100K+| <=HS | Trade [ Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP | BQ [ Green | PPC | Other D:/[:l"em
school
Accurate 42%|  45%| 31%| 30%| 39%| 43%| 45%| 48%| 40% 45%| 29%| 39%| 54%| 30%| 36%[ 50%| 28%| 41%| 59%| 36%| 44%| 48%| 33% 41%| 56%| 26%| 69%| 41%| 48%[ 39% 8%| 33%| 29%
Inaccurate 45%| 41%| 61%| 61%| 51%| 46%| 37%| 39%| 51% 39%| 54%| 51%| 33%| 58%| 57%| 40%| 51%| 45%| 27%[ 48%| 46%| 41%| 53% 47%| 32%| 69%| 18%| 42%[ 33%| 47%| 91%| 67%| 53%
Can’t say/Not sure 13%|  14% 8% 9%| 11%| 11%| 18%| 12% 9% 16%| 16%[ 10%| 120 11% 7%[ 10%| 21%| 13%| 14%[ 16%| 10%| 11%| 14% 13%|  11% 5%| 13%| 179%] 10%| 14% 1% 18%
Q1. [A country I’'m proud to live in] Based on your own experiences and perceptions, do each of these reflect an accurate or inaccurate picture of the Canada you know:
Province Gender Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M35- $50K- e || SR Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54( F 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+| <=HS Trade Univ+ [ CPC |Liberal| NDP BQ | Green | PPC | Other o
school
Accurate T1%|  72%|  62%| 75%| 74%| 70%| 71%| 80%| 65% 76%|  57%| 70%| 81%| 47%| 66%| 77%| 67%| 74%| 84%| 67%| 72%| 72%| 66% 70%|  77%| 59%| 90%| 73%| 72%| 82%| 18%| 37%| 62%
Inaccurate 18%| 19%| 24%| 18%| 19%| 17%| 18%| 13%| 24% 13%| 26%| 19%| 12%| 35%| 23%| 16%| 17%| 15% 8%| 19%| 18%| 18%| 21% 18%| 15%| 28% 5%| 15%| 16% 8%| 60%| 59%| 15%
Can’t say/Not sure 11%|  10%[  14% 7% 7%|  13%| 11% %) 11% 11%|  17%[ 11% 7%| 18%| 11% 7% 16%[ 11% 8%| 14%| 10% 9%| 12% 12% 9%| 12% 4%| 12%| 12%| 10%| 22% 4%|  23%
Q3. [Top2box] Thinking about each — would you say they are growing stronger or getting weaker in Canada
Province Gender Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
College/ "
BC AB SK MB ON QC | ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ M;‘g' M;f' M 55+ |F 18-34(F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <§51%I;;< $100K+| <=HS | Trade [ Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP | BQ [ Green| PPC | Other D:it"em
school
Free and fair elections 23%|  22%| 15%| 15%| 14%| 24%| 28%| 21%| 22% 24%| 23%| 21%| 24%| 18%| 21%[ 25%| 27%| 22%| 24%| 28%| 22%| 21%| 24% 20%| 25%| 11%| 38%| 20%| 31%| 14% 6% 23%
Everyone can actively
participate in politics and]  39%| 38%| 30%| 32%| 33%| 39%| 43%| 43%| 34% 43%| 40%| 36%| 41%| 35%| 29%| 38%| 44%| 42%| 44%| 42%| 40%| 35%| 42% 34%| 40%| 26%| 58%| 35%| 47%| 32% 6% 4%|  39%
civic life if they want
:;"h‘zcgfgv"efr;r;i:”ma” 43%| 41%| 36%| 34%| 42| a4%| 4sw| a44%| 40w| 476| 39%| 4a106| asw| 35| 39%| 43| aaw| 43| S2%| 4cw| 43| 4sw| 41% 40%| 50%| 27%| 63%| 47| 55%| 43%| 5%| 16%| 41%
:;";’e's'""es‘e‘j inthe | iooo| 1a%| 89| 100%| 15%| 16| 18%| 14%| 13%|  1706| 13%| 13%| 18%| 1106 12| 14%| 15%| 1456|2106 10%| 1396 15| 179% 13%| 15%| 9%| 26%| 10%| 20%| 5%| 1% 16%)
The rule of law applies
19%| 18%| 13%| 18%| 10%| 20%| 22%| 17%| 18% 19%|  17%| 17%| 21%| 19%| 16%| 19%| 15%| 18%| 23%| 24%| 16%| 16%| 18% 15%| 23%| 12%| 29%| 12%| 28%| 17% 2% 22%|
egually to everyone
Q3. [Bottom2box] Thinking about each — would you say they are growing stronger or getting weaker in Canada
Province Gender Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
College/ "
BC | AB | sk [ MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 5+ | M8 | M35 wsse |F18-3a(F 3554| F5se | <ssok ;51%*& $100K+| <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP | BQ | Green | PpC [ other |27t
school
Free and fair elections 34%| 33%| 58%| 47%| 45%| 33%| 21%| 34%| 38% 30%| 37%| 35%| 31%| 46%| 37%| 32%| 28%| 33%| 29%| 30%| 35%| 37%| 35% 37%| 29%| 55%| 13%| 29%| 15%| 31%| 82%| 65%| 29%
Everyone can actively
participate in politics and]  24%| 20%| 35%| 30%| 25%| 26%| 16%| 26%| 28% 20%| 26%| 27%| 19%| 32%| 31%| 23%| 21%| 24%| 15%| 20%| 26%| 25%| 24% 25%| 22%| 35%| 10%| 23%| 12%| 25%| 61%| 41%| 23%
civic life if they want
:;‘:“Z‘:SSZV‘;;ZE:”’"E” 350%| 34%| 44%| 30%| 37%| 36%| 28%| 36%| 38%|  32%| 40%| 40%| 26%| 46%| 41%| 30%| 35%| 39%| 24%| 33%| 35%| 36%| 35% 39%| 30%| 53%| 15%| 20%| 17%| 31%| 88%| 59%| 39%
Power is invested in the
e 51% 48% 69% 59% 59% 52% 41% 57% 56% 47% 55% 54% 46% 63% 60% 47% 47% 49% 45% 48% 51% 54% 51% 57% 46% 68% 29% 55% 37% 52% 93% 54% 55%
The rule of law applies
53%| 55%| 67%| 59%| 64%| 54%| 40%| 55%| 57% 49%| 55%| 56%| 48%| 61%| 59%| 53%| 49%| 54%| 43%| 48%| 54%| 57%| 55% 56%| 47%| 69%| 33%| 58%| 34%| 64%| 89%| 85%| 48%
egually to everyone




Q3. [Free and fair elections] Thinking about each — would you say they are growing stronger or getting weaker in Canada

Province Gender Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
College/ "
BC [ AB | sk | MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ M;f‘ M;‘s' M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K 5551%& $100K+| <=HS | Trade | Univ+ | cPC |[Liberal| NDP | BQ |Green| PPC | Other D:/‘Lt"e‘"
school
Much stronger 8% 6% 4%  2%|  3%|  7%| 13%| _ 6%| 8% 7% 6%  9%|  8%|  6%| _ 9%|  8%| 5% 8% 8% 11%| 8% 5% 8% 6% 9%| %] 14%| _ 4%| 13%| _ 4%| 1% %
A bit stronger 15%| 16%| 11%| 13%| 12%| 16%| 16%| 15%| 14%|  17%| 17%| 13%| 16%| 12%| 12%| 17%| 22%| 13%| 16%| 18%| 14%| 16%| 15% 15%| 16%|  9%| 24%| 16%| 18%| 10%| 5% 14%
\’;‘;:::r’ stronger nor 43%| 45%| 26%| 38%| 4106| 43| 51%| 45%| 41%|  46%| 40%| 44%| 45| 36%| 42| 42%| 45| aew| 47| 4206| 4d%| 42%| 41% 43%| 47%| 34%| 49%| 50%| 54%| 55%| 12%| 35%| 48%
A bit weaker 20%| 21%| 32%| 23%| 22%| 18%| 14%| 18%| 20%|  19%| 22%| 10%| 18%| 25%| 17%| 10%| 20%| 21%| 17%| 18%| 19%| 22%| 18% 23%|  18%| 26%| 11%| 23%| 10%| 27%| 30%| 21%| 16%
Much weaker 14%|  12%| 26%| 24%| 22%| 15%|  7%| 16%| 18%|  11%| 15%| 16%| 13%| 21%| 10%| 13%| 9%| 12%| 12%| 12%| 16%| 15%| 17% 1a%|  119%] 28%|  1%|  7%| 4%  4%| 51%| 44%| 13%
Top2box 23%| 22%| 15%| 15%| 14%| 24%| 28%| 21%| 22%|  24%| 23%| 21%| 24%| 18%| 21%| 25%| 27%| 22%| 24%| 28%| 22%| 21%| 24% 20%| 25%| 11%| 38%| 20%| 31%| 14%| 6% 23%)
Bottom2box 34%|  33%| 58%| 47%| 45%| 33%| 2106] 34%| 38%|  30%| 37%| 35%| 3106] 46%| 37%| 32| 28%| 33%| 29%| 30%| 35%| 37%| 35% 37%|  20%| 55%| 13%| 20%| 15%| 310%6] 82%| 65%| 29%
Q3. [Everyone can actively participate in politics and civic life if they want] Thinking about each — would you say they are growing stronger or getting weaker in Canada
Province Gender Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
College/ "
BC | AB | sk [ MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 5+ | M8 | M35 wsse |F18-3a(F 3554| F 5t | <ssok ;51%*;;( $100K+| <=HS | Trade | Univ+| cPC |Liberal| NDP | BQ |Green| PPC | Other D:/‘lt"e"'
school
Much stronger 12%|  12%] 8% _ 6%| _ 6%| 13%| 13%| 17%| 13%| _ 12%| _ 8%| 12%| 15%| 12%| 12%| 15%| _ 4%| 12%| 16%| 14%| 13%| 11%| 15% 8%| _ 13%| 10%| 21%| _ 7%| 14%| 13%[ 1% 5%
A bit stronger 26%| __26%| _22%| 26%| 26%| 26%| 30%| 26%| 21%| _ 32%| 31%| 24%| 26%| 23%| 18%| 23%| 40%| 29%| 28%| 28%| 27%| 25%| 21% 25%| 27%| _16%| 37%| 28%| 33%| 19%|  6%|  4%| 31%
\’;\‘:::;’ stronger nor 37| 42| 35%| 38%| 43%| 35%| 4106| 3106 38%| 37| 34%| 37%| 40%| 34%| 40| 39| 35%| 35%| 41%| 37| 34| 39%| 34% a106| 38%| 39%| 32%| 42| 4106| 43%| 33%| 56%| 38%
A bit weaker 14%|  119%| 20%| 15%| 10%| 17%| 11%| 12%| 16%|  12%| 15%| 16%| 12%| 17%| 10%| 13%| 14%| 13%| 11%| 12%| 15%| 16%| 13% 16%| 15%| 19%| 8%| 18%| %[ 18%| 21%| 21%| 15%)
Much weaker 10%|  9%| 16%| 15%| 15%| 9%  6%| 14%| 12% 7% 11%| 11%|  7%| 15%| 11%| 10%|  79%| 11%|  5%|  9%| 11%| 9%| 11% 10%]  7%| 16%|  2%| 6% 3%  7%| 39%| 10%| 7%
Top2box 39%| 38%| 30%| 32%| 33%| 39%| 43%| 43%| 34%|  43%| 40%| 36%| 41%| 35%| 29%| 38%| 44%| 42%| 44%| 42%| 40%| 35%| 42% 34%|  40%| 26%| 58%| 35%| 47%| 32%| 6%  4%| 39%
Bottom2box 24%| _20%| 35%| 30%| 25%| 26%| 16%| 26%| 28%|  20%| 26%| 27%| 10%| 32%| 31%| 23%| 21%| 24%| 15%| 20%| 26%| 25%| 24% 25%|  22%| 35%| 10%| 23%| 120%6] 25%| 61%| 41%| 23%
Q3. [Protection of the human rights of everyone] Thinking about each — would you say they are growing stronger or getting weaker in Canada
Province Gender Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
College/ "
BC | AB | sk [ MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 5+ | M8 | M35 wsse |F18-3a(F 3554| F 5t | <ssok ;51%*& $100K+| <=HS | Trade | Univ+| cPC |Liberal| NDP | BQ |Green| PPC | Other D:I‘l("e"'
school
Much stronger T0%| _ 9%| 6% 10%| _ 7%| 10%| 13%| 12%| 11%| _ 10%| _ 7%| _ 9%| 13%|  9%| 11%| 12%| _ 6%| _ 8%| 13%| 13%| 10%| _ 9%| 12% 7% 12% 7% 16%| _ 6%| 17%| 8% 2%
A bit stronger 33%| 32%| 30%| 24%| 35%| 34%| 35%| B32%| 20%|  37%| 31%| 31%| 35%| 26%| 28%| 31%| 37%| 34%| 30%| 33%| 32%| 35%| 29% 33%| _ 38%| 20%| 47%| 42%| 38%| 35%| _ 5%| 16%| 30%
xz:::: SERUSC) 22%| 25%| 20| 27%| 21%| 200%| 24%| 20| 2206  22%| 21| 19%| 25%| 19%| 20%| 27%| 2206| 19%| 24%| 219%| 22%| 20| 23% 2206  21%| 20%| 220%| 24%| 28%| 26%| 7%| 25%| 19%
A bit weaker 17%|  15%| 14%| 20%| 15%| 10%| 14%| 15%| 17%|  16%| 18%| 18%| 14%| 16%| 10%| 14%| 20%| 17%| 13%| 17%| 14%| 10%| 14% 18%| 18%| 23%| 11%| 10%| 13%| 14%| 10%| 16%| 16%
Much weaker 18%| 19%| 30%| 19%| 21%| 17%| 14%| 21%| 22%|  15%| 22%| 22%| 13%| 29%| 22%| 15%| 15%| 22%| 10%| 16%| 21%| 17%| 21% 21%|  12%| 30%|  4%| o%|  a%| 17%| 77%| 43%| 24%
Top2box 43%|  41%| 36%| 34%| 42%| 44%| 48%| 44%| 40%|  47%| 39%| 41%| 48%| 35%| 39%| 43%| 43%| 43%| 52%| 46%| 43%| 44%| 41% 40%|  50%| 27%| 63%| 47%| 55%| 43%| 5% 16%| 41%
Bottom2box 35%| _34%| 44%| 39%| 37%| 36%| 28%| 36%| 38%|  3206] 40%| 40%| 26%| 46%| 41%| 30%| 35%| 39%| 24%| 33%| 35%| 36%| 35% 39%|  30%| 53%| 15%| 20%| 179%| 3106] 88%| 59%| 39%
Q3. [Power is invested in the people] Thinking about each — would you say they are growing stronger or getting weaker in Canada
Province Gender Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
College/ "
BC | AB | sk [ MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 5+ | M8 | M35 wsse |F18-3a(F 3554| F5se | <ssok ;51%*& $100K+| <=HS | Trade | Univ+| cPC |Liberal| NDP | BQ |Green| PPC | Other D:i("em
school
Much stronger 2%  3%| 1% "% 1% 5% 6%| 4% 4% 2%] __3%| _ 5%| 5% 4%  5%|  3%|  1%| _ 4%| _ 6%| _ 6%| 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 7% _1%| 7% 2%
A bit stronger 11%] 11| 7%| 10%| 14%| 11%| 12%| 10%| _ 9%| _ 13%| 11%| _ 8%| 13%|  7%| _ 7%| 11%| 14%| 10%| 15%| 13%| _ 9%| 12%| 11% o%| 10%|  6%| 19%| _ 9%| 12%|  5%| 1% 12%)
":'VZ;L':: stronger nor 3a%| 38| 23%| 31%| 27%| 32| 41%| 30%| 31%|  36%| 32%| 33%| 36%| 26%| 29%| 38%| 38%| 37%| 34%| 33%| 36%| 32%| 32% 3106| 39%| 23%| 45%| 34%| 44%| 43%| 6%| 46%| 29%
A bit weaker 25%|  23%| 32%| 27%| 27%| 25%| 10%| 28%| 25%|  24%| 23%| 26%| 24%| 23%| 27%| 24%| 23%| 25%| 25%| 23%| 24%| 25%| 23% 27%| 24%| 26%| 19%| 34%| 23%| 32%| 14%| 19%| 25%
Much weaker 27%| _25%| 37%| 32%| 32%| 26%| 22%| 29%| 31%|  22%| 32%| 28%| 22%| 40%| 32%| 24%| 24%| 24%| 20%| 26%| 28%| 28%| 28% 30%| 22%| 43%|  9%| 21%| 13%| 20%| 79%| 36%| 30%
Top2box 15%| 14%|  8%| 10%| 15%| 16%| 18%| 14%| 13%|  17%| 13%| 13%| 18%| 11%| 12%| 14%| 15%| 14%| 21%| 19%| 13%| 15%| 17% 13%|  15%|  9%| 26%| 10%| 20%|  5%| 1% 16%
Bottom2box 51%| 48%| 69%| 50%| 50%| 5206] 4106] 57%| 56%|  47%| 55%| 54%| 46%| 63%|  60%| 4v%| 47| 49%| 45%| 48%| 5106 54%| 51% 5796 _ 46%| _68%| 20%| 55%| 37%| 5206 _93%| 54%| 55%




Q3. [The rule of law applies equally to everyone] Thinking about each — would you say they are growing stronger or getting weaker in Canada

Province Gender Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
College/ "
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ M;ts- MS:ZS- M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ [ <$50K <15100};;< $100K+| <=HS Trade Univ+ [ CPC |Liberal| NDP BQ Green | PPC | Other D:/[:[nem
school
Much stronger 5% 4% 1% 1% 2% 6% 8% 8% 5% 6% 4% 5% % 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 8% 10% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 9% 1% 12% 8% 2% 5%
A bit stronger 13% 15% 12% 17% 8% 14% 14% 8% 13% 14% 13% 12% 15% 14% 11% 14% 13% 12% 16% 14% 11% 13% 12% 10% 18% 9% 20% 11% 16% 9% *% 17%)
\’;‘;:::r’ stronger nor 28%| 27| 21%| 220| 26%| 26%| 38%| 28%| 25%|  32%| 28%| 27%| 31%| 20%| 25%| 28%| 35%| 28%| 33%| 28%| 31%| 26%| 27% 20%| 30%| 18%| 38%| 31%| 39%| 19%| 9% 15%| 30%
A bit weaker 25% 25% 25% 25% 29% 21% 23% 22% 26% 25% 23% 28% 25% 24% 28% 21% 23% 29% 22% 23% 24% 29% 23% 26% 21% 28% 22% 32% 22% 44% 18% 30% 18%
Much weaker 27% 30% 41% 34% 35% 21% 17% 33% 31% 24% 32% 28% 23% 37% 31% 26% 21% 25% 21% 25% 30% 28% 31% 30% 20% 41% 11% 25% 12% 20% 71% 55% 30%
Top2box 19% 18% 13% 18% 10% 20% 22% 17% 18% 19% 17% 17% 21% 19% 16% 19% 15% 18% 23% 24% 16% 16% 18% 15% 23% 12% 29% 12% 28% 17% 2% 22%
Bottom2box 53% 55% 67% 59% 64% 54% 40% 55% 57% 49% 55% 56% 48% 61% 59% 53% 49% 54% 43% 48% 54% 57% 55% 56% 47% 69% 33% 58% 34% 64% 89% 85% 48%|
Q10. [Top2box] Agreement with statements
Province Gender Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
College/ q
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ M;‘S- M;‘S- M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K <§51%};;< $100K+| <=HS Trade Univ+ [ CPC |Liberal| NDP BQ Green [ PPC | Other Dldmneol
school v
There is no room for
political compromise in 37% 32% 39% 44% 40% 36% 38% 35% 42% 31% 33% 39% 37% 39% 44% 43% 27% 34% 32% 39% 37% 32% 40% 38% 32% 48% 32% 30% 37% 22% 56% 33% 29%
Canada today
My federal government
cares about issues that 36% 39% 25% 22% 37% 37% 41% 32% 31% 42% 29% 33% 45% 24% 29% 37% 34% 36% 51% 33% 37% 40% 29% 32% 51% 11% 69% 40% 39% 30% 35% 27%)
are important to me
CERIB WD 10%|  6%| 12%| 1206 9%| 8| 16%| 76| 11%|  10%| 10%| 12%| 99| 12%| 12| 9%| 8%| 12%| 10%| 12%| 9%| 10%| 11% 10%| 00| 13%| 9%w| 4%| 21%| 9%| 14%| 9| 11%
TrumE»s!er politics
Q10. [Bottom2box] Agreement with statements
Province Gender Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M35 $50K- Collcas) Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ [ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <=HS Trade Univ+ [ CPC |Liberal| NDP BQ Green | PPC | Other Vel
school
There is no room for
political compromise in 48% 50% 44% 42% 43% 49% 50% 47% 47% 50% 46% 47% 51% 44% 48% 48% 47% 47% 53% 43% 48% 57% 42% 48% 57% 37% 58% 56% 54% 64% 24% 50% 42%
Canada today
My federal government
cares about issues that 59% 57% 73% 76% 58% 57% 52% 61% 66% 52% 66% 62% 51% 3% 68% 59% 58% 56%; 44% 61% 58% 56%; 65% 63% 46% 88% 25% 53% 53% 70% 99% 63% 62%
are important to me
Canada is immune to
81% 87% 80% 76% 74% 82% 76% 85% 81% 80% 7% 81% 84% 76% 82% 85% 78% 80% 82% 7% 83% 83% 7% 82% 84% 7% 89% 90% 73% 82% 60% 87% 71%
Trume-style politics
Q10. Agreement - There is no room for political compromise in Canada today
Province Gender Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
College/ "
BC | AB | sk [ MB | ON | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 5+ | M8 | M35 wsse |F18-3a(F 3554| F 5ot | <ssok ;51%*& $100K+| <=Hs | Trade | Univ+ | CPC |Liberal| NDP | BQ | Green | PpC [ other |27t
school
Strongly agree 12% 12% 13% 11% 14% 11% 13% 10% 16% 8% 11% 13% 11% 18% 17% 13% 5% 9% 9% 11% 12% 11% 14% 11% 10% 19% 9% 4% 8% 8% 32% 15% 8%
Agree 25% 21% 26% 33% 26% 25% 25% 25% 27% 23% 22% 26% 26% 21% 28% 30% 22% 24% 23% 28% 24% 22% 26% 26% 22% 29% 23% 27% 29% 14% 24% 19% 21%
Disagree 37% 41% 33% 31% 37% 35% 41% 36% 34% 40% 35% 35% 40% 33% 33% 35% 38% 37% 45% 35% 36% 43% 33% 38% 41% 27% 44% 46% 43% 52% 14% 29% 33%
Strongly disagree 11% 10% 11% 11% 6% 14% 9% 12% 13% 9% 10% 12% 11% 12% 15% 13% 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 14% 9% 10% 15% 11% 14% 10% 11% 12% 10% 22% 9%
Don’t know/Can’t say 15% 17% 17% 14% 17% 15% 12% 17% 11% 19% 21% 14% 12% 17% 8% 9% 25% 19% 15% 17% 15% 11% 18% 14% 12% 15% 10% 14% 9% 14% 20% 16% 29%
Top2box 37% 32% 39% 44% 40% 36% 38% 35% 42% 31% 33% 39% 37% 39% 44% 43% 27% 34% 32% 39% 37% 32% 40% 38% 32% 48% 32% 30% 3% 22% 56% 33% 29%
Bottom2box 48% 50% 44% 42% 43% 49% 50% 47% 47% 50% 46% 47% 51% 44% 48% 48% 47% 47% 53% 43% 48% 57% 42% 48% 57% 37% 58% 56% 54% 64% 24% 50% 42%|




Q10. Agreement - My federal government cares about issues that are important to me

Province Gender Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
M 18- | M35- $50K- (Sl Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ [ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <=HS Trade Univ+ [ CPC |Liberal| NDP BQ Green | PPC | Other YEiE
school
Strongly agree 6% 5% 5% 2% 5% 8% 6% 6% 4% 8% 3% 6% 9% 3% 4% 5% 3% 7% 13% 7% 4% 9% 4% 6% 10% 1% 18% 2% 2% 6% 2%
Agree 30% 35% 20% 20% 32% 29% 35% 26% 26% 33% 25% 27% 35% 20% 25% 32% 31% 30% 38% 26% 33% 30% 25% 26% 41% 10% 51% 37% 37% 24% 35% 25%
Disagree 25% 21% 26% 30% 19% 25% 27% 30% 23% 28% 27% 25% 25% 21% 21% 26% 33% 28% 24% 30% 25% 21% 28% 26% 21% 27% 17% 34% 32% 48% 9% 8% 28%
Strongly disagree 33% 35% 47% 46% 39% 33% 25% 30% 43% 24% 39% 37% 26% 52% 47% 33% 25% 28% 20% 31% 33% 35% 37% 37% 24% 61% 8% 20% 21% 22% 90% 55% 34%
Don’t know/Can’t say 5% 4% 3% 1% 5% 5% % 7% 3% 7% 6% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 8% 8% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 1% 6% 7% 8% 1% 2% 10%,
Top2box 36% 39% 25% 22% 37% 37% 41% 32% 31% 42% 29% 33% 45% 24% 29% 37% 34% 36% 51% 33% 37% 40% 29% 32% 51% 11% 69% 40% 39% 30% 35% 27%
Bottom2box 59% 57% 73% 76% 58% 57% 52% 61% 6% 52% 66% 62% 51% 73% 68% 59% 58% 56% 44% 61% 58% 56% 65% 63% 46% 88% 25% 53% 53% 70% 99% 63% 62%)
Q10. Agreement - Canada is immune to Trump-style politics
Province Gender Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
College/ .
M 18- | M 35- $50K- - Q Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 34 54 M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ [ <$50K <$100K $100K+| <=HS Trade | Univ+ [ CPC |Liberal| NDP BQ | Green | PPC [ Other e
school
Strongly agree 2% 1% 1% *% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 5% 5% 3% 3%
Agree 8% 6% 11% 12% 6% % 12% 4% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 8% 7% 13% 6% 3% 16% 4% 11% 9% 8%
Disagree 42% 46% 44% 42% 33% 39% 46% 46% 39% 46% 39% 43% 45% 33% 39% 43% 46% 46% 46% 41% 43% 43% 42% 45% 40% 44% 43% 42% 44% 40% 33% 38% 42%|
Strongly disagree 38% 40% 36% 34% 42% 43% 30% 39% 43% 34% 38% 38% 39% 44% 42% 42% 33% 34% 36% 36% 40% 41% 35% 37% 44% 33% 46% 48% 29% 43% 21% 50% 29%
Don’t know/Can’t say 9% % 8% 12% 16% 10% 8% 8% 8% 10% 13% % 7% 12% 6% 6% 14% 9% 8% 11% 8% 6% 12% 8% 6% 10% 2% 6% 6% 8% 26% 4% 18%
Top2box 10% 6% 12% 12% 9% 8% 16% % 11% 10% 10% 12% 9% 12% 12% 9% 8% 12% 10% 12% 9% 10% 11% 10% 10% 13% 9% 4% 21% 9% 14% 9% 11%
Bottom2box 81% 87% 80% 76% 74% 82% 76% 85% 81% 80% 7% 81% 84% 76% 82% 85% 78% 0% 82% 77% 83% 83% 7% 82% 84% 77% 89% 90% 73% 82% 60% 87% 71%




